FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM CO PATENTS ONL		COMMERCE
To the Hon. Commissioner of Pa	tents & Trademarks: Ptase record t	he attac	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Andrzej WOZNIAK Additional name(s) of conveying party(APR 0 9 1999	ame and 101014324 ame: BULL S.A. nternal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	_		
X Assignment	Merger	treet Address: <u>68, route de Versai</u> l	lles
Security Agreement Other		ity: <u>Louveciennes</u> State: <u>f</u> State: <u>f</u> State: <u>f</u> State: <u>f</u>	
Execution Date: March 3, 1999			
 Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed to 	mber(s): gether with a new application, the e	xecution date of the application is:	:
A. Patent Application No(s).	В. Р	atent No(s).	
Serial No. 09/235,294	4 - WOZNIAK Additional numbers attached?	Yes <u>x</u> No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		otal number of applications and pate	ents involved 1
Name: EDWARD J. KONDRA Internal Address: KERKAM, STOWELL,	7. т	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00
Street Address: 5203 LEESBURG PI	<u>KE</u>	Authorized to be charged to de	posit account
TWO SKYLINE PLAC		eposit Account Number: 11-0610	
City: <u>FALLS CHURCH</u> State:		ch duplicate copy of this page if par	ying by depositaccount)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE	
of the original document. EDWARD J. KONDRACKI Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 20,604	and belief, the foregoing information Signal Signal Amber of pages including cover sheet,	Judiola April	ed copy is a true copy L 9, 1999 Date
Mail do	cuments to be recorded with required of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assign	لـــــا cover sheet information to:	

04/12/1999 CVORACHA 00000016 09235294

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

FT 9 1999 2. DE

Patent & Trademark Office

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

CONTINUATION SHEET - PAGE 2

 Name of conveying party(ies): Andrzej WOZNIAK

2. Name and address oreceiving party(ies):

Name: INRIA

Address: Domaine de Voluceau

Rocquencourt, LE CHESNAY, FRANCE

CONTINUATION SHEET (2ND Assignee) (Assignment dated March 22, 1999)

Assignment of application Serial No. 09/235,294

PATENT REEL: 9885 FRAME: 0120

ASSIGNMENT

US 3675/HD/YD

In consideration of one Dollar U.S. and other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I:

Andrzej WOZNIAK

of Polish nationality, domiciled at:

> 9 Domaine de la Bute à la Reine 91120 PALAISEAU France

sell and assign to BULL S.A., a corporation of France, located 68, route de Versailles at LOUVECIENNES – FRANCE and INRIA, a corporation of France, having its headquaters Domaine de Voluceau, Rocquencourt, LE CHESNAY – FRANCE and assign my entire right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the improvements in

PROCESS FOR CONVERTING THE REPRESENTATION OF A VIDEO IMAGE BETWEEN TWO CODING SYSTEMS

invented by me, as described in the application for United States Patent filed on January 22, 1999 under the Serial Number 09/235,294 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in the United States, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority existing or resulting from the filing of any and all patent applications directed to such improvements; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements, or resulting therefrom, to BULL S.A. and INRIA or its successors or assigns; and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of BULL S.A. AND INRIA, I will communicate to BULL S.A. and INRIA or its representative or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to BULL S.A. and INRIA, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

Date: 22.03, 1999

RECORDED: 04/09/1999

Andrzej WOZNIAK

PATENT REEL: 9885 FRAME: 0121